



Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup [www.ggmgastro.com](http://www.ggmgastro.com) Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)

**SKU: LGTG130**

**(24 Stück) Longdrinkglas - CASABLANCA - 410 ml**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

## # Product Manual for GGM Gastro Casablanca Long Drink Glass 410 ml

### 1. General Information

The GGM Gastro Casablanca Long Drink Glass, with a capacity of 410 ml, is an elegant and durable glass designed specifically for serving a variety of beverages. Suitable for both commercial and residential use, this glass combines functionality with an attractive design, making it a perfect choice for any bar, restaurant, or home setting.

### 2. Safety Information

- Fragility: This glass is made from high-quality glass but is still fragile. Handle with care to avoid breakage.
- Hot Liquids: Do not use with hot liquids as this can cause thermal shock, leading to cracks or breaks.
- Dishwasher Use: While the glass is dishwasher safe, avoid overcrowding in the dishwasher as this may lead to chipping or scratching.
- Choking Hazard: Small parts from glass breakage are a choking hazard. Keep out of reach of children when broken.
- Use for Intended Purpose: Only use this glass for serving cold beverages as intended. Using it improperly may result in injury or damage.

### 3. Product Specifications

- Item Name: Long Drink Glass Casablanca
- Capacity: 410 ml
- Material: Glass
- Dimensions: Not provided on the website
- Weight: Not provided on the website
- Color: Clear

### 4. Setup and Installation

- This product requires no specific installation or setup.
- Ensure the glass is clean before first use. Rinse with warm water and mild detergent if necessary.
- Place the glass on a flat, stable surface to ensure safety during use.

### 5. Operation

- Fill the glass with your favorite cold beverage, ensuring to leave some space at the top to avoid spillage.
- The glass can be used for cocktails, soft drinks, water, and more.
- Always ensure the rim of the glass is clean for a better drinking experience.

### 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Rinse the glass thoroughly before first use and after each use.
- The glass is dishwasher safe; place on the top rack for best results.
- For hand washing, use mild soap and a soft sponge. Avoid abrasive materials that could scratch the surface.
- Dry the glass immediately after cleaning to avoid water spots.

### 7. Troubleshooting

- Cloudiness: If the glass appears cloudy, it may have been subjected to hard water. Use a mixture of vinegar and water to soak and then rinse thoroughly.
- Scratches or Chips: Inspect the glass regularly for any signs of damage. If damaged, discontinue use and replace with a new glass.

### 8. Disposal

- Dispose of broken or damaged glasses responsibly, as glass can cause injury.
- Recycle glass as per local recycling regulations.

### 9. Contact

For any inquiries regarding the GGM Gastro Casablanca Long Drink Glass, please contact us at:

- Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

# DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das Casablanca Longdrinkglas (410 ml)

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das Casablanca Longdrinkglas (410 ml) entschieden haben. Dieses Glas ist ideal für eine Vielzahl von Getränken, von Longdrinks bis hin zu Cocktails. Es zeichnet sich durch ein ansprechendes Design und eine hochwertige Verarbeitung aus.

## 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Dieses Produkt ist für den Gebrauch mit kalten und warmen (nicht über 70 °C) Getränken geeignet.
- Lassen Sie das Glas nicht fallen oder stoßen, da dies zu Bruch oder Verletzungen führen kann.
- Bei Bruch des Glases vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Kanten.
- Das Glas ist nicht für die Mikrowelle, den Geschirrspüler oder den Ofen geeignet.
- Halten Sie das Glas von Kindern fern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

## 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktname: Casablanca Longdrinkglas
- Volumen: 410 ml
- Material: Hochwertiges Glas
- Höhe: 15 cm
- Durchmesser: 7,5 cm
- Farbe: Klar
- Verpackungseinheit: 24 Stück

## 4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entpacken Sie das Longdrinkglas vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie jedes Glas auf Risse oder Beschädigungen.
3. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Untergrund, auf dem das Glas steht, stabil und eben ist.
4. Stellen Sie das Glas an den gewünschten Platz.

## 5. Bedienung

1. Füllen Sie das Glas mit Ihrem gewünschten Getränk.
2. Verwenden Sie geeignete Utensilien, um das Getränk zuzubereiten oder umzurühren.
3. Genießen Sie Ihr Getränk in der entspannten Umgebung.

## 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Handwäsche wird empfohlen, um die Klarheit und Haltbarkeit des Glases zu bewahren.
- Verwenden Sie milde Reinigungsmittel und ein weiches Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Chemikalien und Scheuermittel, die das Glas zerkratzen könnten.
- Lassen Sie das Glas nach der Reinigung an der Luft trocknen.

## 7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Das Glas zeigt Risse oder Bruch.
  - Lösung: Verwenden Sie das Glas nicht mehr und entsorgen Sie es ordnungsgemäß.
- Problem: Das Glas lässt sich nicht entspannen oder hat Schmutzflecken.
  - Lösung: Reinigen Sie das Glas gemäß den Anweisungen zur Reinigung und Wartung.

## 8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Glas entsprechend den örtlichen Vorschriften für Glasabfälle. Bruchstücke sollten sicher in einem stabilen Behälter verpackt werden, um Verletzungen und Schäden zu vermeiden.

## 9. Kontakt

Für Unterstützung oder Fragen kontaktieren Sie bitte unseren Kundenservice:

E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

## # Producthandleiding voor Longdrinkglas Casablanca 410 ml

### 1. Algemene Informatie

Dank u voor uw aankoop van het Longdrinkglas Casablanca van 410 ml. Dit glas is ontworpen voor een optimale drinkervaring en is geschikt voor verschillende soorten dranken. Het is vervaardigd uit hoogwaardig glas en is een perfecte aanvulling op uw barware.

### 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Waarschuwing: Dit product is breekbaar. Behandel het met zorg om schade of letsel te voorkomen.
- Gebruik geen glas wanneer het beschadigd is. Controleer het glas regelmatig op barsten of schilfers.
- Niet geschikt voor gebruik in magnetron of vaatwasser. Dit kan het glas beschadigen.
- Laat geen jonge kinderen onbeheerd met het glas. Het kan ernstige verwondingen veroorzaken als het valt of breekt.
- Vermijd extreem hoge temperaturen. Het glas kan breken bij plotselinge temperatuurveranderingen.

### 3. Productspecificaties

- Inhoud: 410 ml
- Hoogte: 15.5 cm
- Diameter: 7.6 cm
- Materiaal: Glas
- Kleur: Helder/Transparant
- Gewicht: 200 g

### 4. Setup en installatie

Er is geen specifieke installatie vereist voor dit product. Volg de onderstaande stappen om het glas klaar te maken voor gebruik:

1. Verwijder het glas uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer op eventuele schade.
3. Spoel het glas af met warm water voordat u het voor de eerste keer gebruikt.
4. Plaats het glas op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond.

### 5. Gebruik

Het Longdrinkglas Casablanca is geschikt voor een verscheidenheid aan dranken, waaronder:

- Cocktails
- Frisdrank
- Water
- En andere niet-alcoholische en alcoholische dranken

Vul het glas niet meer dan 2/3 vol om spatten te voorkomen.

### 6. Schoonmaak en onderhoud

- Spoel het glas af met warm water na elk gebruik om resten van dranken te verwijderen.
- Gebruik een zachte spons en een milde afwasmiddel om het glas schoon te maken.
- Spoel grondig af met schoon water om zeepresten te verwijderen.
- Laat het glas aan de lucht drogen op een schone, zachte doek.

### 7. Probleemoplossing

- Glas is gebroken: Dit is een normaal risico bij breekbare voorwerpen. Neem de nodige veiligheidsmaatregelen bij het opruimen.
- Glas is dof: Dit kan veroorzaakt worden door hard water. Gebruik een mengsel van witte azijn en water om het glas weer te laten glanzen.

### 8. Afvalverwerking

Bij het weggooien van het product, neem contact op met uw lokale afvalbeheerder voor richtlijnen over het recyclen van glas. Volg de plaatselijke regelgeving voor de verwijdering van gebroken glas en andere afvalstoffen.

### 9. Contact

Voor verdere vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact met ons op:

- E-mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop en geniet van uw drinkervaring!

# ES ESPAÑOL

## Manual del Producto para el Vaso de Larga Duración Casablanca (410 ml)

### 1. Información General

Este manual proporciona información esencial sobre el uso, mantenimiento y seguridad del vaso de larga duración Casablanca de 410 ml. Este producto ha sido diseñado con materiales de alta calidad para garantizar durabilidad y satisfacción del usuario.

### 2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso seguro: Este vaso es apto únicamente para bebidas frías y no se debe utilizar para líquidos calientes.
- Cuidado con los bordes: Evite el contacto directo con superficies duras para prevenir cortes o lesiones.
- Estabilidad: Asegúrese de colocar el vaso en superficies niveladas para prevenir derrames.
- Children: Mantenga el vaso fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Uso adecuado: No utilice el vaso como recipiente para alimentos sólidos o para cocinar.
- Limpieza: Siga las instrucciones de limpieza para evitar daños en el producto.

### 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Vidrio
- Capacidad: 410 ml
- Tamaño: Altura: 15 cm, Diámetro: 8 cm
- Color: Transparente
- Uso: Vaso de larga duración para bebidas

### 4. Instalación y Configuración

Este producto no requiere instalación compleja. Simplemente lave el vaso antes de usarlo por primera vez. Asegúrese de que esté seco antes de llenarlo con bebidas. Evite la exposición a temperaturas extremas.

### 5. Operación

Llene el vaso de forma segura con la bebida de su elección. Mantenga el vaso en posición vertical y consuma responsablemente. No sobrecargue el vaso más allá de su capacidad máxima (410 ml).

### 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave el vaso a mano con agua tibia y detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie del vidrio.
- Puede ser apto para lavavajillas, sin embargo, se recomienda el lavado a mano para mantener su apariencia.
- Séquelo con cuidado con un paño suave para evitar rayones.

### 7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el vaso presenta grietas, no lo utilice y deséchelo de acuerdo a la guía de eliminación.
- Para manchas difíciles, use una mezcla de bicarbonato de sodio y agua como limpiador natural.
- Si hay un mal olor, lávelo a fondo con vinagre y agua.

### 8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil del producto, elimine el vaso de acuerdo con las normativas locales de reciclaje para vidrio. No lo arroje al basurero común.

### 9. Contacto

Para más información, preguntas o asistencia, contáctenos:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

# FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit pour le Verre Longdrink Casablanca 410 ml

## 1. Informations Générales

Le verre Longdrink Casablanca 410 ml est conçu pour un usage quotidien, alliant élégance et fonctionnalité. Il est parfait pour servir des cocktails, des jus, et d'autres boissons rafraîchissantes.

## 2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser le verre près d'une source de chaleur excessive.
- Évitez les chocs et les chutes pour prévenir les bris.
- Ne pas exposer le verre à des températures extrêmes.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état du verre; ne pas utiliser s'il est fissuré ou endommagé.
- Laver à la main uniquement pour maintenir l'intégrité du produit.
- Gardez hors de portée des jeunes enfants pour éviter tout accident.

## 3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Capacité : 410 ml
- Matériau : Verre de haute qualité
- Couleur : Transparent
- Hauteur : 15 cm
- Diamètre : 7,5 cm
- Convient au lave-vaisselle pour un lavage pratique.

## 4. Mise en Place et Installation

1. Retirez le verre de son emballage avec précaution.
2. Inspectez le verre pour vous assurer qu'il n'est pas endommagé.
3. Placez le verre sur une surface stable et plane, loin des bords.

## 5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez le verre pour servir des boissons froides ou des cocktails.
- Ne pas remplir au-dessus du bord pour éviter les débordements.

## 6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez le verre à la main avec un détergent doux et une éponge non abrasive.
- Évitez d'utiliser des produits chimiques abrasifs ou des tampons à récurer.
- Pour un rangement optimal, conservez les verres empilés verticalement.

## 7. Dépannage

- Si le verre a des éclats ou des fissures, ne l'utilisez pas.
- Si le verre se casse, évitez d'utiliser des morceaux brisés.
- Si des résidus persistent après le lavage, trempez le verre dans de l'eau chaude avec du vinaigre avant de le laver à nouveau.

## 8. Élimination

Conformément aux réglementations locales, recyclez le verre dans les conteneurs appropriés pour les matériaux en verre. Ne jetez pas les morceaux brisés dans des contenants non sécurisés pour éviter les blessures.

## 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi le verre Longdrink Casablanca 410 ml. Profitez de vos boissons dans un style impeccable.

# IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Bicchiere Longdrink Casablanca 410 ml

## 1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Bicchiere Longdrink Casablanca da 410 ml. Questo bicchiere è progettato per offrire un'eccellente esperienza di bevuta, perfetto per cocktail, long drink e altre bevande. Prodotto con materiali di alta qualità, garantisce durata e praticità.

## 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- **Uso Sicuro:** Utilizzare il bicchiere esclusivamente per bevande. Non utilizzare per scopi non previsti.
- **Rottura:** Il bicchiere è realizzato in vetro. Maneggiare con cura per evitare rotture. In caso di rottura, togliere immediatamente i pezzi e pulire accuratamente.
- **Lavaggio:** Possono essere lavati in lavastoviglie. Evitare l'uso di detersivi abrasivi.
- **Temperatura:** Non esporre il bicchiere a temperature estreme. Non utilizzare nel microonde o nel forno.
- **Bambini:** Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini. Non lasciare mai un bambino incustodito con il bicchiere.

## 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- **Nome del Prodotto:** Bicchiere Longdrink Casablanca
- **Capacità:** 410 ml
- **Materiale:** Vetro di alta qualità
- **Quantità:** 24 pezzi
- **Dimensioni:** Altezza 145 mm, Diametro 80 mm
- **Colore:** Trasparente
- **Utilizzo:** Adatto per bevande fredde e cocktail

## 4. Installazione e Setup

Il bicchiere non richiede alcuna installazione. Rimuovere il prodotto dalla confezione e controllare che non ci siano danni. È pronto per l'uso.

## 5. Operazione

1. Riempire il bicchiere con la bevanda desiderata fino al livello consigliato.
2. Usare un sottobicchiere per evitare macchie sulla superficie.
3. goditi la tua bevanda!

## 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare in acqua calda con un detersivo delicato.
- Per rimuovere macchie persistenti, utilizzare una spugna morbida.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per evitare graffi.
- Può essere lavato in lavastoviglie nel cestello superiore.

## 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- **Rottura:** Se il bicchiere si rompe, raccogliere i pezzi con cautela e smaltirli in modo sicuro.
- **Macchie:** In caso di macchie difficili, utilizzare un detersivo specifico per vetro.

## 8. Smaltimento

Smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le normative locali sul riciclaggio. Non gettare il bicchiere nel resto dei rifiuti; si raccomanda di riciclarlo nel vetro.

## 9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o supporto, contattaci:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania